12/05/2017 504671080

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4717802

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TAKAHIRO MORI	12/01/2017
MASASHI AKAHANE	12/01/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FUJI ELECTRIC CO., LTD.
Street Address:	1-1 TANABESHINDEN, KAWASAKI·KU
City:	KAWASAKI·SHI, KANAGAWA
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	210-9530

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15830830

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: EFox@s-n-h.com

STAAS & HALSEY LLP Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 1201 NEW YORK AVENUE, N.W.

Address Line 2: 7TH FLOOR

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1639.1111	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALEXANDER P. SLAFKOSKY REG. NO. 73,821	
SIGNATURE:	/Alexander P. Slafkosky/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/05/2017	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 044297 FRAME: 0330 504671080

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

S&R 1/04

IN CONSIDERATION of good and valuable consideration provided to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by

(Insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S))

RECORDED: 12/05/2017

FUJI ELECTRIC CO., LTD. 1-1 Tanabeshinden, Kawasaki-ku Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa 210-9530 Japan

(hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention entitled (Title of Invention)

VOLTAGE GENERATING CIRCUIT AND OVERCURRENT DETECTING CIRCUIT

relating to International Patent Application PCT/JP2016/083022 and/or for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was executed on even date herewith or, if not so executed, was:

(a) executed on	(Insert date of exec	cution of application, if not concurrent)
(b) filed on	1201 New York Av	omey or patent agent of STAAS & HALSEY LLP, renue, N.W., Suite 700 Washington, D.C. 20005 hereby authorized to insert in (b) the specified
substitute, reissue, reviews (including inter partes re	eview, post grant review and o for which the said Letters Pa	aid application and any continuation, division, renewal, covered business method review) or reexamination stent(s) may be granted and including any extensions
The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requester to do all acts which the ASSIGNEE may deem necessaid invention, including in the preparation and prosinterference, reissue, reexamination, or public use predectared in relation to same, such acts to include budeclarations, taking all rightful oaths, providing swor	ssary, desirable or expedient, secution of said application(s) proceeding, and in any litigation at not be limited to executing	on or other legal proceeding which may arise or be all papers, including separate assignments and
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inven (Typed Name & Signature of Inventor(s))	ntor(s) has (have) affixed his/l (Date)	her/their signature(s). (Typed Name & Signature of Witness(es))
1) Fakahiro Mori	<u> becember 1. 2017</u>	
Takahiro MORI 2) Marashi akarlane Masashi AKAHANE	December 1,2017	

PATENT REEL: 044297 FRAME: 0331